ISSUE RELATED INFORMATION

The Company proposes to mobilise through private placement of non principal
protected, unlisted, unrated, secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures offace
value of Rs 1,00,0001 (Rupees One Lac Only) each at par aggregating up to Rs.

24,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Four Crores, Only).

1. lssuer Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterorise Ltd.

Subscribers Varde Holdings Pte Ltd

Debenture Trustee Vistra ITCL (lndia) Limited (Formerly known as
lL&FS Trust Company Limited)

4. Nature of lnstrument Non-Principal protected, unlisted, unrated, secured,
redeemable, non-convertible debentures.

Facility Type Non Princioal Protected Non-Convertible
Debentures.

o. lssue Size, Amount Rs. 24,00,00,0001 (Rupees Twenty Four Crores
Only)

7. Principal Amount Rs. 24,00,00,000i- (Rupees Twenty Four Crores
Only)

8. Reference Value Final realization value of the ARC Security Receipts
as determined by the Company

v. ARC Security Receipts Security receipts issuedito be issued by the ARC
Trust and having a principal outstanding amount
aggregating to Rs.